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Abstract

The objectives of research paper were: (1) to study conservation of local
community culture in accordance with the Buddhism of Lao Wiang community in
Photharam district, Ratchaburi province, (2) to compare the opinion of peoples
toward conservation of local community culture in accordance with the Buddhism of
Lao Wiang community in Photharam district, Ratchaburi province, classified by
personal data, and (3) to study the problems, obstacles and suggestions for
conservation of local community culture in accordance with the Buddhism of Lao
Wiang community in Photharam district, Ratchaburi province. The research
methodology was the mixed methods research, that the quantitative research used
the questionnaire as the tool to collect the data in the field study from 396 peoples
in Photharam district, Ratchaburi province. The statistics were used for the data
analysis through frequency, percentage, mean, standard deviation (S.D.), t-test, F-test,
One-way Analysis of Variance. And the qualitative research had the documentary
analysis and interview as the tool to collect the data in the field study from 7 key

informants and analyzed the data through the content analysis technique.
The findings of this research were as following:

1. Conservation of local community culture in accordance with the
Buddhism of Lao Wiang community in Photharam district, Ratchaburi province,
overall, that in high at mean of 3.84, when considering the aspect found that in high

all aspect.



2. The comparison of opinion peoples toward conservation of local
community culture in accordance with the Buddhism of Lao Wiang community in
Photharam district, Ratchaburi province, classified by personal data, found that sex
has the opinions toward conservation of local community culture in accordance with
the Buddhism of Lao Wiang community in Photharam district, Ratchaburi province
was different, the significantly at 0.01., but age, occupation and income of peoples
had the opinions toward conservation of local community culture in accordance with
the Buddhism of Lao Wiang community in Photharam district, Ratchaburi province

were not different.

3. The problems, obstacles and suggestions for conservation of local
community culture in accordance with the Buddhism of Lao Wiang community in
Photharam district, Ratchaburi province, as following: problems and obstacles found
that insufficient government budget support, providing knowledge about the
importance of community culture conservation is not enough, and lack of channels
to offer opinions on community culture conservation. And, suggestions found that
government agencies should provide sufficient support budget, should organize
activities to educate the importance of community culture conservation thoroughly,
and should organize activities to support the presentation of ideas for community

culture conservation.
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. NAN15ILATIZIAT Alpha

Scale

Mean

if Item

Deleted
Al 112.4667
A2 112.7000
A3 112.6000
Ad 112.5333
A5 112.5000
B1 112.3000
B2 111.8333
B3 112.9667
B4 112.9000
B5 113.0333
C1 112.5667
C2 112.5667
C3 112.7000
ca 112.6000
c5 112.7667
D1 112.8333
D2 112.6667
D3 112.6333
D4 112.4667
D5 112.1333
El 112.8667
E2 112.4000
E3 112.7667
E4 112.7667
E5 112.3667
F1 113.0333
F2 112.8667
F3 112.8000
Fa 112.7000
F5 112.1667
Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases =  30.0

Alpha = .8407

Scale
Variance
if ltem
Deleted
88.6713
92.9759
93.6276
92.2575
95.2931
94.1483
95.2471
86.2402
91.6103
84.9299
93.7023
94.3920
91.4586
90.0414
88.5989
86.8333
101.1954
96.7230
96.3954
98.5333
87.0161
91.8345
86.1161
92.2540
91.5506
87.8264
90.4644
92.3034
93.1138
92.6264

N of Items =

Corrected
ltem-
Total
Correlation
.6399
3164
.2480
3176
1379
.2298
.2530
6163
3363
.6969
2511
2022
4678
5019
5195
.6209
-.2498
.0708
0376
-.0845
6370
.4846
7189
.2590
.4902
4576
4670
.3456
.3346
.2962

30

Alpha
if ltem
Deleted

8277
8373
.8394
8373
.8425
.8397
.8389
.8262
.8368
.8229
.8392
.8406
.8332
.8315
.8303
.8265
.8546
.8430
8473
.8485
8262
.8332
.8236
.8400
.8329
.8324
.8326
.8364
.8368
.8380
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